
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

AD
D

EN
D

U
M

 JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

REQUEST FOR BIDS
Loan No. 9017-JM
The Government of Jamaica has received a loan from the World 
Bank towards the cost of the SECOND RURAL ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (REDI II) PROJECT.  The Government 
of Jamaica intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to cover 
payments under the contract Old Fort Craft Market Rehabilitation 
(#73796) – St. James.

Bid # 22242: Old Fort Craft Market Rehabilitation (#73796)

Scope: The Contractor will execute the following works 
- Construction of an administrative offi  ce
- Rehabilitation of a gazebo, 156 craft 

shops, restroom, existing display/storage 
areas, walkways and entrances, wishing 
well and the remounting of a cannon. 
Additionally, the provision of termite 
treatment, electrical rewiring, landscaping, 
garbage skip and surveillance cameras.

 
 Works Period: Four (4) months

(World Bank fi nancing is subject to an extension
of the REDI II Project’s Closing Date.)

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)        

Eligibility: A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) or 
Tax Compliance Letter (TCL)                                                                                

Availability of  Bidding document, Drawings, Specifi cations,
Documents:  BQ, etc. will be available for download as 

of  June 4, 2025 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm. 

Submission  Bids must be submitted online via
Date & Time: www.gojep.gov.jm on or before July 31, 2025 

at 12:00 noon. Late Bids will be automatically 
rejected by the system.

                                     
 To participate in the opportunity, the service 

provider must fi rst be registered on the 
Government’s Electronic Procurement 
System @ www.gojep.gov.jm.

 
 For assistance with registration on the GOJEP 

portal, please contact the Ministry of Finance and 
the Public Service Help Desk at (876) 932-5220 
or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

 For additional information about the GOJEP, 
please send email to mofprocure@mof.gov.jm. 

Contact Information: Acting Procurement Manager
  Procurement Department
 Jamaica Social Investment Fund
 Ground Floor, The Dorchester
 11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)
 Kingston 5

 

INVITATION TO BID
Country: Jamaica
Procurement Entity:  Ministry of National Security
Department Name:  Jamaica Combined Cadet Force 

(JCCF)
        Contract/Bid#:  MNS2025/06/157
Procurement Title:   Procurement of Meals for JCCF 

Annual Cadet Camp 2025
             Eligibility: To participate in this tender opportunity 

bidders must possess:
 1.  A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)
 2.  A valid Public Procurement 

 Commission (PPC) Registration  
 Certifi cate in any of the  following  
 categories: Catering and/or Canteen  
 Concessionaire Services.

Other Requirement: A valid Ministry of Health Certifi cate 
for operating a food-handling 
establishment

Availability of Tender document  will be available for
Tender Document: download on the Government of 

Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal 
website at https://www.gojep.gov.jm  
as  of June 8, 2025.

To access the tender document from the Portal and participate 
in this tender opportunity, a supplier must fi rst be registered 
on the GOJEP system, which may be done via the home 
page (select the “Register as a supplier” link).

For assistance or training in registration, downloading 
documents, or uploading proposals, please contact the 
Ministry of Finance and the Public Service, Offi  ce of Public 
Procurement Policy, Customer Care desk at 876-932-5205,
932-5220, 932-5244, 932-5246, 932-5251, 932-5253,
876-806-5149/4581/5587/4536   or via email at the ‘Contact 
us’ link from the home page or opppcustomercare@mof.
gov.jm.

Deadline for Submission: Bids must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than June 23, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on
June 23, 2025 at 10:15 a.m. An online bid opening report will 
be sent to all bidders who submit a proposal.

Additional Information: Interested eligible bidders may
obtain further information from the Director, Public Procurement,
 Ministry of National Security, email: procurement@mns.
gov.jm or phone 876-906-4908/862-5891.


